i
Table of Contents
1 Product Overview ·············································································································· 1-1
Overview ······················································································································· 1-1
General Architecture ········································································································ 1-1
Chassis and Slots ····································································································· 1-1
Backplane ··············································································································· 1-5
Power Supply System ································································································ 1-6

and low-end to mid-range routers to provide a total network solution.
5-1
5  Ordering Guide
Ordering an S12500 Routing Switch
This section tells you what to consider when purchasing an S12500 routing switch.
Network requirements
 Location of the switch in your network, and the role it plays
 Adequate switching capability of the switch for handling network traffic
 Required processing and connecting capabilities for uplinks and downlinks
 Scalability of the switch for network expansion
 Reliability required
 Required transmission distance in the network
Chassis
Table 5-1 S12500 models
Model Configuration Remarks
S12508 S12508 chassis, 8 LPUs, 3.06 Tbps
switching capacity
Please select as needed
S12518 S12518 chassis, 18 LPUs, 6.66 Tbps
switching capacity
Power modules
Table 5-2 S12500 power modules
Specification Quantity Remarks
100 VAC to 120
VAC/200 VAC to 240
VAC
S12508: equipped with one PSU frame,
which can accommodate up to 6 power
modules
S12518: equipped with one or two PSU
frames, each of which can accommodate up
to 6 power modules.
The power modules
equipped should meet the
power requirement of the
switch. N+1 or N+2
redundancy is
recommended.
MPUs
Table 5-3 S12500 MPUs
MPU Product models Remarks
LST1MRPNC1 Applicable to S12508 and S12518 OAM supported
5-2
Line Cards
Table 5-4 S12500 line cards
LPU Configuration Remarks
LST1XP8LEB1/LS
T1XP8LEC1